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FRIDAY, JULY 9, 1915.

AUTUMN CIRCUITS, 1915.

WEST.

The Right Hon. The LORD JUSTICE-CLERK and
The Hon. LORD ANDERSON.

Tnveraray—Thursday, 22nd July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Stirling—Friday, 30th July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Glasgow— Tuesday, 24th August, at 10.30 o'clock.

GEORGE MORTON, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
Messrs. GEORGE A. SLIGHT and ALEXANDER RAE,

Clerks.

SOUTH.

The Hon. LORD SALVESEN and
The Hon. LORD DEWAR.

Dumfries—Wednesday, 21st July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Jedburgh—Friday, 23rd July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Ayr—Saturday, 24th July, at 10.30 o'clock.

M. P. FRASER, Esq., Advocate-Depute.
GEORGE A. SLIGHT, Esq., Clerk.

NORTH.

The Hon. LORD MACKENZIE and
The Hon. LORD CULLEN.

Inverness—Monday, 26th July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Dundee—Tuesday, 27th July, at 10.30 o'clock.

Perth—Wednesday, 28th July, at 10.30 o'clock.
Aberdeen—Thursday, 29th July, at 10.30 o'clock.

J. CRABB WATT, Esq., K.C., Advocate-Depute.
GEORGE A. SLIGHT, Esq., Clerk.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 6th
day of July 1915.

PRESENT,

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

"\T7~HEREAS there was this day read at the
W Board a Memorial from the Right

Honourable the Lords Commissioners of the
Admiralty, dated the 28th day of June 1915, in
the words following, viz. :—

"Whereas by Section 3 of the Naval and
Marine Pay and Pensions Act, 1865, it is enacted,
inter alia, that all pay, pensions, or other allow-
ances in the nature thereof, payable in respect of
services in Your Majesty's Naval or Marine Force
to a person being or having been an Officer,
Seaman, or Marine therein, shall be paid in such
manner, and subject to such restrictions, condi-
tions, and provisions, as are from time to time
directed by Order in Council:

"And whereas by Your Majesty's Order in
Council, bearing date the 26th day of October
1914, it is provided that Engineer Sub-Lieutenants
entered for temporary service shall receive pay at
the rate of 9s. a day :


